
August 15, 2024 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: Shoreline Stabilization, Randall Creek Recreation Area 
Bid Opening Date: 3:15PM CT, Thursday, August 22, 2024 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Kristina Monroe, North Point Rec Area, Kristina.Monroe@state.sd.us 
8. Vanderpol Dragline, 1001 Hot Rod Rd, Mitchell SD 57301, 605.996.2036, bryan@vanderpoldragline.com 
9. Sjolie Construction, 311 1st SW, Lake Preston, SD 57249, 605.203.1515, mark@sjolieconstruction.com 
10. Basin Drain Tile & Construction, 1212 Bason, Rd, Hayti SD 57241, info@basintile.com 
11. Deutsch Excavating, 1105 18th St NE, Watertown SD 57201, ddeutsch@wat.midco.net 
12. Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St N, Herreid SD 57632, sle@valleytel.net 
13. Kenzy Construction, 1102 Hwy 83 S, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, gkenzy@live.com 
14. RP&H, PO Box 581, Reliance, SD 57569, 605.473.5537, rphincsd@yahoo.com 
15. Ben Murphy, Three Oaks Inc, PO Box 757, 515 S Flynn St, North Sioux City SD 57049, 712.899.4283, Ben@threeoaksinc.com 
16. Wyatt Shillingstad, WJS Contracting LLC, 46986 272 St Unit 6, Tea, SD 57064, 605.350.4671, wyatt@wjscontractingllc.com 
17. Cash McClintic, Husker Engineering Inc, 367 Valley Vista Dr, Burwell NE 68823, 402.750.5670, huskerengineeringoffice@gmail.com 
18. Jeff Argo Excavating, 3813 4th Ave SW, Watertown SD 57201, 605.880.3456, jeffargo@yahoo.com 
19. Midwest Contracting LLC, 2948 271st Ave, Marshall MN 56258, 507.537.1004, quotes@midwestcontracting.net 
20. Jordan Wensing, Prairie States Trucking, 3900 N National Ave, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.777.9473, jwensing@prairiestatestrucking.com 
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